

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2833/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2011 in CRWP No.2198/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GANESH @ GANYA MOTIRAM VICHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAYAN DY.COMMR. MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

for Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit in this petition for special leave. It is dismissed.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|